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1. ISSUE AREAS

1.1. DO YOU OWN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING HERE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD? RADIO

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Radio 718 77.1 66.3 73.1 70.6 67.0 71.1 720
Not Selected 282 229 337 269 294 330 289 280

1.1. DO YOU OWN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING HERE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD? TELEVISION

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
: Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

Television 50.6 462 552 504 512 477 88.0 389

Not Selected 494 53.8 448 49.6 48.8 523 2.0 61.1

1.1. DO YOU OWN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING HERE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD? MOBILE PHONE

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Mobile Phone 80.6 815 796 80.5 823 737 937 765
Not Selected 194 8.5 204 195 7.7 263 6.3 235

1.1. DO YOU OWN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING HERE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD? AUTOMOBILE

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
° Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

Automobile 208 210 206 218 194 8.6 37.1 |5.8

Not Selected 792 790 794 782 80.6 814 629 84.2
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1.1. DO YOU OWN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING HERE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD? MOTORCYCLE

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Motorcycle 37.1 395 346 379 352 358 282 399
Not Selected 629 60.5 654 62.1 64.8 64.2 718 60.1

1.1. DO YOU OWN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING HERE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD? NONE OF THE

ABOVE
RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
None of the Above 35 3.1 39 32 35 6.9 1.0 43
Not Selected 965 969 96.1 968 965 93.1 99.0 95.7

1.1. DO YOU OWN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING HERE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD? DON’T KNOW

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Not Selected 999 100.0 999 1000 1000 99.7 100.0 999
Don’t Know 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 001

1.1. DO YOU OWN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING HERE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD? REFUSED

ENDER % AGE % ETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL % G % GE % S G %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Not Selected 995 99.6 994 99.6 994 994 99.1 99.7
Refused 05 04 0.6 04 0.6 06 09 0.3
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1.2 IN YOUR VIEW, WHAT IS THE BIGGEST PROBLEM FACING AFGHANISTAN AS A WHOLE?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Security Issues/
Violence/ 455 49.6 41.1 432 48.2 492 477 448
Terrorism
Poor economy and 202 179 225 209 197 189 185 207
Poverty ‘ : ' ' : ' ' '
Unemployment 149 14.0 159 144 5.2 165 142 152
E.d“catm"’ Schools/ 53 48 59 6.l 47 26 5.1 54
iteracy

Government/ Weak
Authority 43 54 3.1 45 44 32 40 44
Lack of Electricity 2.5 l.6 34 2.8 l.6 2.5 |7 2.7
Corruption
Committed by 2.7 28 25 29 24 25 38 24
Authorities
Roads 5 |7 .3 l.6 |.6 06 .6 .5
Lack of Health
Care Centers/ Low
Health Care 09 08 09 1.0 0.6 0.6 05 10
Services
Drinking Water 0.5 05 0.6 0.7 02 [ 0.7 05
Crime 05 02 08 05 04 03 0.7 04
Others 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 00 03 02 00
Refused 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 00 00 0.1
Don’t Know [ 04 1.8 |2 08 [.8 1.3 1.0
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1.2 WHAT IS THE NEXT BIGGEST PROBLEM?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Security Issues/
Violence/ 59 56 6.2 6.1 57 54 7.6 54
Terrorism
Poor Economy and
Poverty 18.7 189 184 185 18.7 195 237 [7.1
Unemployment 222 23.1 212 210 22.8 277 23.8 217
E.d“catm"’ Schools/ 10.3 0.1 104 9.7 17 107 7.1 1.3
iteracy

Government/ Weak
Authority 8.7 9.3 79 9.2 8.1 6.9 93 8.5
Lack of Electricity 7.5 70 8.1 8.0 6.5 74 50 8.3
Corruption
Committed by 10.2 108 95 103 105 74 123 95
Authorities
Roads 6.5 6.3 6.8 6.5 6.7 56 48 70
Lack of Health
Care Centers/ Low
Health Care 3.7 34 40 39 35 30 0.7 4.6
Services
Drinking Water 24 24 24 2.5 .9 3.1 12 2.7
Crime 2.6 24 29 29 2.6 |5 22 28
Others 0.3 03 04 03 05 03 04 0.3
Refused 0.1 0.1 0.1 00 0.1 03 0.2 00
Don’t Know 09 0.3 .6 1.0 0.8 .2 .6 0.7
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1.3 THINKABOUT YOUR LOCAL AREA AND YOUR COMMUNITY. WHAT IS THE BIGGEST
PROBLEM FACING YOUR COMMUNITY?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

Security Issues/
Violence/ 5.7 173 4.1 158 153 156 1.6 170
Terrorism
Poor Economy and 235 202 269 223 255 255 204 24.4
Poverty
Unemployment 199 19.5 202 204 18.8 8.4 21.6 19.3
Education/ Schools/ 92 9.9 84 9.7 9. 8.3 5.1 104
Literacy
Government/ Weak
Authority 35 4.8 2.1 38 35 2.1 39 34
Lack of Electricity 84 7.1 9.8 82 84 100 8.7 8.3
Corruption
Committed by |8 |.8 1.8 .7 20 19 37 2
Authorities
Roads 8.7 89 85 84 89 9.7 2.0 77
Lack of Health
Care Centers/ Low
Health Care 29 34 24 35 20 |2 23 3.1
Services
Drinking Water 44 58 30 40 54 49 472 45
Crime 05 05 05 05 04 0.6 10 03
Others 04 0.3 05 04 04 03 | 4 00
Refused 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.1 02 0.0 03 0.1
Don’t Know [ 04 |7 | 4 03 |5 35 03
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1.3 WHAT IS THE NEXT BIGGEST PROBLEM IN YOUR COMMUNITY?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Security Issues/
Violence/ 29 2.6 32 30 23 42 35 2.7
Terrorism
Poor Economy and
Poverty [1.3 [ 1.1 14 [ 1.1 [ 1.1 [3.1 124 109
Unemployment 8.0 7.1 18.9 179 18.0 184 203 7.3
E.d“catm"’ Schools/ 99 103 95 103 96 92 74 107

iteracy

Government/ Weak
Authority 57 64 49 56 53 64 45 6.0
Lack of Electricity 125 3.3 1.7 2.7 2.3 1.7 9.8 134
Corruption
Committed by 62 72 5.1 6.6 57 48 55 64
Authorities
Roads 144 139 149 145 4.2 4.3 4.2 145
Lack of Health
Care Centers/ Low
Health Care 77 72 8.2 7.6 8.8 6.1 52 8.4
Services
Drinking Water 7.5 7.7 73 74 7.6 82 8.8 7.1
Crime |.8 | 4 22 .6 2.3 [2 4.1 [
Others [ .5 0.7 09 |5 |6 I.6 1.0
Refused 0.1 0.0 0.2 00 0.2 00 0.3 00
Don’t Know 1.0 02 |19 0.8 .2 07 25 05
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1.4. GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU THINK AFGHANISTAN TODAY IS GOING IN THE RIGHT
DIRECTION OR IN THE WRONG DIRECTION?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Right Direction 328 324 333 33.1 310 369 285 342
Wrong Direction 320 337 30.1 302 354 299 40.8 292
Some in
Right, Some in 5.7 7.8 134 6.2 6.0 132 6.8 53
Wrong
Refused 6.6 52 8.0 6.5 6.2 72 74 6.3
Don’t Know 130 108 52 39 1.4 12.8 6.6 5.0

1.5 WHY DO YOU THINK THE COUNTRY IS MOVING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Good Security 342 323 36.0 309 383 42.1 34.0 342
Good
Reconstruction 184 205 162 199 |75 1.3 [5.1 192
Better Economic 44 46 43 53 36 16 57 4.
Conditions
Schools for Girls
Have Opened 125 8.6 |64 130 [2.1 93 6.6 1.4
Good Government 47 6.2 3.2 35 6.0 6.5 6.0 44
International 94 9.8 9.1 0.1 8.I 110 106 9.1
Assistance
Travel Possible 24 .6 33 30 |7 0.8 0.8 29
Peace/End of War 8.7 98 75 94 79 78 52 9.6
Having a Good
Constitution .8 20 () 20 05 32 00 22
Democracy/
Elections 2.6 34 |7 2.1 27 49 45 2.1
Others 03 0.6 00 0.1 05 0.8 04 03
Refused 02 0.0 03 03 0.0 0.0 00 0.2
Don’t Know 0.5 0.7 03 04 08 0.8 1.2 04
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1.6 WHY DO YOU SAY THE COUNTRY IS MOVING IN THE WRONG DIRECTION?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
No Reconstruction
Has Occurred 7.7 85 6.7 7.7 6.4 133 35 93
Lack of Aid 4.4 35 54 48 42 22 3.1 48
Insecurity 317 253 39.7 302 325 344 34.1 308
Bad Government 148 18.1 10.8 150 153 120 18.8 133
Bad Economy 6.0 4. 8.5 54 78 35 6.3 59
Presence of Taliban 50 47 54 58 39 3.7 4.2 53
Innocent People
Being Killed 72 6.5 8.2 69 8.3 52 58 78
Administrati
c ministrative 155 200 10.0 l64 14 184 168 I5.1
orruption

Poor Education
System |9 27 10 .8 29 0.0 .6 20
Neighboring
Countries Caused 50 6.0 37 53 42 6.5 5.1 49
Problems
Others 02 0.1 03 03 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.1
Refused 02 03 00 0.1 02 07 00 02
Don’t Know 03 02 04 03 02 00 02 03
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1.7. IN GENERAL, HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE THE PRESENT ECONOMIC CONDITIONS OF
AFGHANISTAN AS A WHOLE COUNTRY?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING
RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Very Bad 243 239 247 235 240 306 327 216
Fairly Bad 209 223 195 210 213 207 174 22.1
Neither Good Nor 263 283 242 2.1 280 224 263 263
Bad
Fairly Good 182 17.7 187 186 175 162 17.] 185
Very Good 59 50 68 64 50 49 33 67
Refused 0.l 00 0.l 0.l 00 00 0.l 00
Don’t Know 44 27 6.1 44 42 50 3] 48

1.8 IN GENERAL, HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OWN PRESENT LIVING CONDITIONS?

ESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING
° Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

Very Bad 147 160 134 134 168 19, 90 165
Fairly Bad 172 190 154 163 188 180 10.0 195
Neith N

either Good Nor 40.1 421 381 417 387 363 474 378
Bad
Fairly Good 224 19.0 259 28 214 207 240 219
Very Good 43 32 55 44 34 5. 78 32
Refused 03 03 03 03 04 03 06 02
Don’t Know 09 05 13 12 05 04 12 08
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2. ATTITUDES ABOUT POLITICAL INSTITUTIONS

2.1 OVERALL, HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE WAY DEMOCRACY WORKS IN
AFGHANISTAN?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
No Democracy in
Afghanistan 39 5.1 2.7 40 38 5.1 3.7 4.0
Not at all Satisfied 8.6 233 3.8 8.7 8.2 19.5 8.5 8.7
Not Satisfied 102 19 8.5 [0.6 99 104 10.2 10.3
Neither Satisfied
Nor Dissatisfied 6.5 16.2 6.8 5.7 189 147 4.0 7.3
Fairly Satisfied 225 21.1 239 223 224 210 29.8 202
Very Satisfied 165 142 19.0 [69 5.7 |74 169 6.4
Refused .5 | 4 [.6 | 4 1.8 I3 08 |7
Don’t Know 102 6.8 3.7 103 93 106 6.2 14

2.2 PLEASE TELL ME GENERALLY WHETHER YOU HAVE A LOT, SOME, OR NO CONFIDENCE IN
THE FOLLOWING: |. YOUR DISTRICT GOVERNOR?

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING

° Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
A Lot of 319 285 355 327 304 312 272 334
Confidence
Some Confidence 39.6 411 380 394 411 35.7 342 412
No Confidence |8.6 225 4.6 8.3 8.6 226 216 | 7.7
Refused | 4 2.1 0.8 .5 | 4 |.8 09 |.6
Don’t Know/ Not
Sure 84 58 1.1 8.2 8.5 8.7 [ 6.1 6.0
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2.2 PLEASE TELL ME GENERALLY WHETHER YOU HAVE A LOT, SOME, OR NO CONFIDENCE IN
THE FOLLOWING: 2. THE PRESIDENT?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING
RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
A Lot of 354 313 397 3623 335 346 324 364
Confidence
Some Confidence 42.1 44 | 400 417 438 389 365 438
No Confidence 184 214 153 177 195 213 276 155
Refused 07 07 06 07 02 18 06 07
Don’t Know/ Not 34 25 43 36 30 34 29 35

Sure

2.2 PLEASE TELL ME GENERALLY WHETHER YOU HAVE A LOT, SOME, OR NO CONFIDENCE IN
THE FOLLOWING: 3. THE WOLESI JIRGA?

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING

° Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
A Lot of
Confidence 9.2 21.5 167 [9.3 8.3 219 [7.1 9.8
Some Confidence 422 40.1 44 4 420 436 378 419 423
No Confidence 298 31.8 276 296 304 294 340 284
Refused 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.2 .2 0.6 0.7
Don’t Know/ Not 82 59 107 83 75 97 65 8.8

Sure

2.2 PLEASE TELL ME GENERALLY WHETHER YOU HAVE A LOT, SOME, OR NO CONFIENCE IN

THE FOLLOWING: 4. THE MEDIA?

ENDER % AGE % ETTIN
RESPONSE TOTAL % G % GE % S G
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
A Lot of 276 277 274 282 270 275 448 220
Confidence
Some Confidence 382 372 392 38 385 360 343 394
No Confidence 209 232 8.5 205 218 205 150 22.8
Refused 10 10 09 I 05 23 07 X
Don’t Know/ Not 12.4 109 140 12,1 122 136 52 147

Sure
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2.2 PLEASE TELL ME GENERALLY WHETHER YOU HAVE A LOT, SOME, OR NO CONFIDENCE IN
THE FOLLOWING: 5. POLICE?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING
RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
A Lot of 320 277 365 323 305 332 339 314
Confidence
Some Confidence 412 434 38.8 404 427 411 382 42.1
No confidence 214 242 184 214 224 190 245 204
Refused 08 06 09 1.0 02 12 05 09
Don’t Know/ Not 47 4. 54 48 42 56 29 53
Sure

2.2 PLEASE TELL ME GENERALLY WHETHER YOU HAVE A LOT, SOME, OR NO CONFIDENCE IN
THE FOLLOWING: 6. AFGHAN NATIONAL ARMY?

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING
° Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

AL f

oto 499 535 461 510 478 466 467 509
Confidence
Some Confidence 327 323 33.1 319 345 347 329 326
No Confidence 1.6 10.1 3.1 1.2 127 19 4.8 105
Refused 06 0.6 0.6 08 03 09 09 05
Don’t Know/ Not
Sure 52 35 70 52 47 59 47 54

2.2 PLEASE TELL ME GENERALLY WHETHER YOU HAVE A LOT, SOME, OR NO CONFIDENCE IN
THE FOLLOWING: 7. PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR?

ENDER % AGE % ETTIN

RESPONSE TOTAL % G % GE % S G
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

A Lot of 257 225 292 254 265 263 241 263

Confidence

Some Confidence 375 370 38.1 374 37.1 36.3 302 398

No confidence 23.5 27.6 [9.1 232 248 244 28.6 219

Refused 1.0 |2 08 [ 0.7 |.8 08 [

Don’t Know/ Not

Sure 122 117 12.7 129 1.0 1.3 164 109
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2.2 PLEASE TELL ME GENERALLY WHETHER YOU HAVE A LOT, SOME, OR NO CONFIDENCE IN
THE FOLLOWING: 8.YOUR NEIGHBORS?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
A Lot of 69.4 690 698 €92 706 685 77.1 669
Confidence
Some Confidence 18.0 8.0 18.0 |78 8.5 |75 5.3 189
No Confidence 79 8.8 7.0 84 7.1 70 47 9.0
Refused 06 06 06 07 03 09 03 07
Don’t Know/ Not 4. 35 46 39 36 6.l 26 45

Sure

2.2 PLEASE TELL ME GENERALLY WHETHER YOU HAVE A LOT, SOME, OR NO CONFIDENCE IN
THE FOLLOWING: 9. VILLAGE LEADER (MALIK/ARBAB/KHAN/QARYADARY)?

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING
° Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

AL f

oto 404 408 399 406 388 435 36.] 417
Confidence
Some Confidence 360 368 353 36.1 375 320 330 370
No Confidence 145 147 4.2 4.1 152 142 182 3.3
Refused 10 |3 07 10 10 09 0.7 [
Don’t Know/ Not
Sure 8.1 6.5 99 8.2 75 94 2.0 69

2.2 PLEASE TELL ME GENERALLY WHETHER YOU HAVE A LOT, SOME, OR NO CONFIDENCE IN
THE FOLLOWING: 10. LOCAL COMMANDERS (WARLORD/UNOFFICIAL IN YOUR AREA)?

ENDER % AGE % ETTIN

RESPONSE TOTAL % G 7% GE % s G
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

A Lot of

Confidence 8.0 8.6 75 7.7 8.0 19 6.7 8.5

Some Confidence 8.0 163 19.7 190 163 137 8.0 179

No Confidence 458 47.1 443 46.3 46.2 433 44, 46.3

Refused 54 6.4 43 57 50 6.1 22 64

Don’t Know/ Not

Sure 228 216 241 214 245 249 29.1 208
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2.2 PLEASE TELL ME GENERALLY WHETHER YOU HAVE A LOT, SOME, OR NO CONFIDENCE IN
THE FOLLOWING: | |. THE TALIBAN?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
A Lot of
Confidence 46 54 39 46 45 55 33 5.1
Some Confidence 10.7 129 84 [1.3 [0.1 94 79 1.6
No Confidence 65.0 60.5 69.7 64.1 66.8 64.2 798 60.2
Refused 54 58 49 59 44 54 28 62
Don’t Know/ Not 143 5.5 kX 142 142 156 6.1 17.0
Sure

2.2 PLEASE TELL ME GENERALLY WHETHER YOU HAVE A LOT, SOME, OR NO CONFIDENCE IN
THE FOLLOWING: 12. THE INDEPENDENT ELECTION COMMISSION?

ESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING

° Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
A Lot of
Contdonce 104 119 88 109 97 94 103 10.4
Some Confidence 377 379 375 379 390 359 410 366
No Confidence 266 30.] 229 264 270 260 289 259
Refused 19 22 16 18 5 35 09 22
Don’t Know/ Not
S::e nowr o 234 17.9 292 230 228 251 189 249

2.2 PLEASE TELL ME GENERALLY WHETHER YOU HAVE A LOT, SOME, OR NO CONFIDENCE IN
THE FOLLOWING: 13. THE JUDICIARY?

ENDER % AGE % ETTIN

RESPONSE TOTAL % G 7% GE % s G
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

A Lot of

Confidence 99 9.8 99 0.3 8.4 10.1 1.4 9.3

Some Confidence 30.7 297 318 309 322 27.1 27.1 318

No Confidence 396 46.6 322 390 40.3 404 46.0 376

Refused 19 |9 19 20 .5 30 1.0 22

Don’t Know/ Not

Sure 18.0 120 243 177 176 19.3 4.5 190
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2.2 PLEASE TELL ME GENERALLY WHETHER YOU HAVE A LOT, SOME, OR NO CONFIDENCE IN
THE FOLLOWING: 14. THE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
A Lot of 153 172 132 149 157 183 134 159
Confidence
Some Confidence 410 420 399 415 403 389 352 428
No Confidence 228 240 215 226 244 21 275 213
Refused |7 16 19 18 10 28 |6 |7
Don’t Know/ Not 192 152 235 192 186 189 223 183

Sure

2.2 PLEASE TELL ME GENERALLY WHETHER YOU HAVE A LOT, SOME, OR NO CONFIDENCE IN

THE FOLLOWING: 15. POLITICAL PARTIES?

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING
° Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
A Lot of
Confidonce 65 67 63 65 56 87 95 55
Some Confidence |75 6.8 18.2 173 8.7 | 6.4 212 6.3
No confidence 376 47 322 375 398 350 393 37.1
Refused 55 6.1 49 56 50 53 39 60
Don’t Know/ Not 329 2738 384 330 310 346 261 35|

Sure
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2.3 OVERALL, HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE WAY ELECTIONS WORK IN
AFGHANISTAN?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Not at all Satisfied 10.3 104 102 10.5 [0.7 9.7 4.6 89
Not Satisfied 90 8.8 92 8.8 8.9 10.8 8.6 9.1
Neither Satisfied
Nor Dissatisfied 222 23.1 212 225 234 18.7 200 229
Fairly Satisfied 269 28.6 252 269 273 234 325 252
Very Satisfied 190 9.5 8.4 8.5 9.3 217 160 199
Refused |7 2.1 | 4 (V4 | 4 25 0.5 2.1
Don’t Know 10.8 7.5 4.4 [1.2 9.1 3.2 77 [1.8
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3. POLITICAL ENGAGEMENT AND EXPERIENCE WITH
RECENT ELECTIONS

3.1 DOYOU PLAN TO VOTE IN THE NEXT PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS?

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING
Male Female | 18-35  36-55 55+ Urban Rural
No 123 1.1 13.6 126 122 122 12.6 122
Yes 764 80.1 725 772 759 71.6 76.1 764
Refused ] 09 |2 1.0 1 1.6 09 ]
Don’t Know 10.2 79 127 92 109 4.7 10.3 10.2

3.2 HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF PRESIDENT KARZAI IN THE LAST

TEN YEARS?
RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING
Male Female | 1835 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Very Dissatisfied 9.1 10.8 7.3 8.9 9.7 10.1 152 72
Dissatisfied 9.8 .1 8.4 9.2 105 127 10.0 9.7
Satisfied 428 444 412 432 422 405 41.1 434
Very Satisfied 32.1 280 364 324 322 288 295 329
Refused 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.8 0.6 1.2 08 l.5
Don’t Know 49 44 54 45 49 6.7 34 53
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3.3 IN YOUR OPINION WILL MOST PEOPLE IN YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD TURN OUT AND VOTE

IN THE NEXT PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS OR WILL THEY STAY HOME?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Most People Will 58.0 587 574 585 583 552 618 56.8
Vote
Most People Stay at
Home and Will Not 162 190 134 160 166 162 75 19.0
Vote
Refused | 4 |.6 [ .2 | 4 25 0.7 | .6
Don’t Know 244 208 28.1 243 237 26.1 300 226
3.4DO YOU PLAN TO VOTE IN THE NEXT PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS?
GENDER % AGE % SETTING
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
No 172 142 202 |77 172 142 173 [7.1
Yes 69.7 765 62.6 699 69.1 69.1 70.0 69.6
Refused |7 |2 2.1 .6 .5 28 09 1.9
Don’t Know 1.5 8.1 5.0 108 [2.1 139 1.8 [1.3

3.5IN YOUR OPINION WILL MOST PEOPLE IN YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD TURN OUT AND VOTE
IN THE NEXT PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS OR WILL THEY STAY HOME?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female | 18-35  36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Most People Will
Vote 537 57.1 50.1 534 543 524 559 530
Most People Stay at
Home and Will Not 179 19.5 6.2 180 18.8 152 8.8 20.8
Vote
Refused 1.5 1.3 1.8 |.6 1.3 1.6 08 1.8
Don’t Know 269 22.1 319 269 256 307 345 24.5
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4.1. DO YOU FEEL THAT YOU RECEIVED SUFFICIENT INFORMATION TO PREPARE YOU TO
VOTE IN THE PREVIOUS ELECTIONS (PRESIDENTIAL/PARLIAMENTARY)?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Yes, | Received
Sufficient 254 277 230 228 297 298 345 225
Information
No, | Did Not
Receive Sufficient 34.6 40 289 334 369 35.1 294 36.2
Information
Received No 245 215 277 235 265 248 22.] 253

Information
I Was Too Young

to Vote 8.3 6.4 10.2 135 0.0 0.0 57 9.1
Refused 1.3 1.0 |7 1.0 |4 32 0.7 l.5
Don’t Know 59 33 8.5 57 55 7.1 77 53
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4.2. WHAT IS THE MOST EFFECTIVE SOURCE OF INFORMATION REGARDING LAST ELECTIONS
(PRESIDENTIAL/PARLIAMENTARY)?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Radio 35.1 389 309 354 348 344 |77 40.7
Television 296 243 353 304 295 233 633 18.6
Newspaper or
Other Print Media 40 38 42 40 39 36 3.6 4.
Village Elders 132 142 2.0 122 144 55 2.6 16.6
Mullahs or 57 59 54 58 4] 90 26 66
Teachers
Candidate
Campaigns 48 56 40 50 55 24 43 50
Political Parties 0.3 02 04 02 06 0.0 06 02
Friends and Family l.6 | 4 1.8 1.6 1.7 1.3 09 1.8
Election education
session/meetings 3.1 33 28 28 30 49 |5 36
Refused 03 05 0.1 02 0.3 1.0 00 04
Don’t Know 2.5 20 3.1 24 2.1 47 27 2.5
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4.2. PLEASE TELL ME THE SECOND MOST EFFECTIVE SOURCE?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Radio 8.6 94 77 94 6.7 99 2.6 73
Television 2.6 3.7 1.4 3.7 0.7 [2.5 16.8 [1.2
Newspaper or
Other Print Media 69 64 75 6.7 7.7 55 |44 45
Village Elders |79 6.6 19.3 |7.6 [8.3 8.3 8.7 21.0
Mullahs or
Teachers |54 [54 55 |59 149 [42 [0.1 |72
Candidat
ca" Icate 16.5 180 150 158 163 198 213 150
ampaigns
Political Parties .9 2.0 [.8 |9 2.1 |.7 2.5 .7
Friends and Family 97 8.2 1.3 8.7 119 8.8 56 I'1.0
Election Education 92 95 8.8 88 103 88 6.0 102
Session/Meetings
Refused 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 00 0.0 0.1
Don’t Know [ 0.8 [.5 | 4 .0 04 20 09
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4.3. DO YOU FEEL YOU RECEIVED A SUFFICIENT AMOUNT OF INFORMATION ABOUT THE
CANDIDATES IN THE LAST (2010) NATIONAL ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Yes, | Received

Sufficient 262 287 235 252 270 293 318 244
Information

No, | Did Not

Receive Sufficient 357 417 292 360 354 344 29.8 376
Information

Received No

. 29.6 239 357 299 305 254 29.1 297
Information
Refused [2 .2 1.2 .2 [ |.6 0.8 [.3
Don’t Know 73 45 104 77 6.0 93 8.5 70

4.4. DID YOU RECEIVE A SUFFICIENT AMOUNT OF INFORMATION ABOUT POLITICAL PARTIES
IN THE LAST (2010) NATIONAL ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Yes, | Received

Sufficient 129 142 1.5 133 1.8 147 169 1.6
Information

No, | Did Not

Receive Sufficient 217 248 183 21.1 22.1 222 219 21.6
Information

Received No

Information 399 40.5 392 40.0 418 335 388 40.2
Refused 3.1 32 29 30 3.1 3.1 |4 3.6
Don’t Know 225 7.2 28.1 22.6 213 265 211 229
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4.5. DID YOU RECEIVE A SUFFICIENT AMOUNT OF INFORMATION ABOUT CANDIDATES IN
THE LAST (2009) PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Yes, | Received
Sufficient 293 32.1 263 285 304 305 383 264
Information
No, | Did Not
Receive Sufficient 359 40.6 309 356 36.7 35.1 278 38.6
Information
Received No 247 209 289 260 234 219 233 252
Information
Refused |7 |5 20 |.5 .8 32 0.7 2.1
Don’t Know 83 49 2.0 83 77 92 98 78

4.6. IN THE LAST THREE YEARS, HAVE YOU ATTENDED ANY EVENTS THAT EXPLAIN ABOUT

ELECTIONS IN YOUR COMMUNITY/VILLAGE?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
No 58.6 55.1 624 60.0 56.6 58.2 62.1 575
Yes 317 37 26.1 303 338 33.1 289 326
Refused .6 l.6 .6 |7 [ 22 [ [.8
Don’t Know 80 6.4 98 8.1 8.4 6.5 79 8.1
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4.7. DO YOU FEEL WELL INFORMED ABOUT THE CURRENT REPRESENTATIVES FROM YOUR
PROVINCE IN PARLIAMENT?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Yes, 1 Am Well 19.9 258 137 186 218 228 201 195
Informed

I Am Somewhat

Informed 36.6 404 327 376 36.1 316 330 37.8
I Am Not Well 332 275 392 333 335 315 359 324
Informed

Refused | 4 10 |7 15 08 25 08 15
Don’t Know 89 53 127 9.] 78 116 92 88

4.8. DO YOU FEEL WELL INFORMED ABOUT THE LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY OF THE NATIONAL
ASSEMBLY?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Yes, | Am Waell
Informed 8.8 1. 6.3 8.6 8.7 8.9 99 8.4

I Am Somewhat

Informe g 256 304 206 264 239 249 280 248
I Am  Not Well 454 440 468 448 477 414 44, 458
Informed

Refused 17 10 23 15 14 32 07 20
Don’t Know 18.6 135 239 186 182 217 17.3 19.1
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4.9. HOW WELL INFORMED DO YOU BELIEVE PEOPLE IN YOUR LOCAL COMMUNITY ARE ON
THE FOLLOWING ISSUES? |I. HOW TO REGISTER TO VOTE (E.G. VOTER REGISTRATION CARD)

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Not Well Informed 142 132 153 142 144 164 17.8 13.1
Somewhat 372 386 357 37.0 377 338 300 394
Informed
Well Informed 425 427 423 425 427 419 49.] 404
Refused 03 0.1 05 03 04 00 0.1 03
Don’t Know 58 54 62 60 48 79 3.0 66

4.9. HOW WELL INFORMED DO YOU BELIEVE PEOPLE IN YOUR LOCAL COMMUNITY ARE ON
THE FOLLOWING ISSUES? 2. THE LOCATION OF POLLING STATIONS

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Not Well Informed 6.2 4.6 |79 167 149 179 19.7 [5.1
Somewhat
Informed 378 368 389 375 392 349 308 40.0
Well Informed 40.3 435 370 404 40.3 399 46.0 385
Refused 0.5 0.2 0.8 04 0.6 0 0.2 0.5
Don’t Know 52 49 55 50 50 7.3 33 5.8
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4.9. HOW WELL INFORMED DO YOU BELIEVE PEOPLE IN YOUR LOCAL COMMUNITY ARE ON
THE FOLLOWING ISSUES? 3. HOW TO VOTE IN PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Not Well Informed 20.1 19.5 207 19.7 205 230 189 205
Somewhat 404 390 419 40.1 412 399 376 413
Informed
Well Informed 310 340 277 314 314 273 383 287
Refused 0.6 05 08 05 08 13 0.1 08
Don’t Know 79 70 89 83 6.1 85 5.1 838

4.9. HOW WELL INFORMED DO YOU BELIEVE PEOPLE IN YOUR LOCAL COMMUNITY ARE ON

THE FOLLOWING ISSUES? 4. HOW TO VOTE IN PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Not Well Informed 20.1 19.7 206 192 222 218 220 9.6
Somewhat
Informed 377 377 378 380 358 386 374 378
Well Informed 300 325 272 303 313 260 34.1 28.6
Refused 0.7 0.7 08 06 1.0 0.6 0.5 0.8
Don’t Know 1.4 94 3.6 1.8 9.8 130 6.0 |31
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4.9. HOW WELL INFORMED DO YOU BELIEVE PEOPLE IN YOUR LOCAL COMMUNITY ARE ON
THE FOLLOWING ISSUES? 5. HOW TO FILE A COMPLAINT WITH THE PROVINCIAL
ELECTORAL COMPLAINTS COMMISSION

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

Not Well Informed 395 409 380 391 398 446 495 363
Somewhat 150 158 142 147 153 140 195 136
Informed

Well Informed 138 158 116 150 132 88 134 139
Refused 18 20 16 20 18 06 03 23
Don’t Know 299 255 346 292 299 319 17.3 339

4.9. HOW WELL INFORMED DO YOU BELIEVE PEOPLE IN YOUR LOCAL COMMUNITY ARE ON
THE FOLLOWING ISSUES? 6. THE ROLE OF INDEPENDENT ELECTION COMMISSION

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Not Well Informed 333 325 34.1 320 35.1 373 430 302
Somewhat
Informed 18.6 207 163 19.1 18.3 16.7 217 |76
Well Informed 6.6 19.3 3.7 |75 156 13.1 169 165
Refused 2.6 24 2.8 26 26 25 0.8 32
Don’t Know 290 25.1 33.1 288 285 304 7.6 326
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5. LEGITIMACY OF ELECTIONS

5.1. WAS THE ELECTION RESULT IN YOUR COMMUNITY LEGITIMATE IN THE LAST (2010)
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS?

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

Strongly Agree 25.8 29.1 225 248 277 264 270 255
Somewhat Agree 242 240 243 247 240 20.8 27.7 230
Disagree 16.5 182 14.8 165 179 3.2 130 17.6
Strongly Disagree 10.6 1.7 9.5 10.0 1.0 4.8 4.4 94

Refused 24 20 2.8 24 2.6 24 05 30

Don’t Know 204 150 26.1 21.7 169 224 174 214
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5.2. TELL ME THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONS YOU THINK THE VOTING RESULT WAS
LEGITIMATE IN THE 2010 NATIONAL ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS. (RESPONSE 1)

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

No Vote Fraud 48.1 483 48.0 46.8 510 478 48.0 48.2
People Were
Allowed to Vote 300 300 30.1 29.1 30.1 342 36.2 27.8
Freely
Security Was Good 9.8 79 2.0 10.1 9.8 8.6 10.5 95
Election Observers
Were Present 34 42 26 39 22 4.6 1.8 40
Because My
Candidate Was 38 39 3.6 45 3.1 2.1 I.5 4.6
Elected
Qualified
Candidates Won 2.3 35 1.0 25 22 I.5 04 30
All Voting
Procedures Were 09 0.8 1.0 1.0 09 00 0.6 1.0
Clear
Voting stations
Were easily 09 0.6 1.2 .1 04 07 0.6 09
accessible
The Voting Was
Lawfully Conducted 02 02 0.1 03 00 0.0 00 02
Refused 06 0.7 05 0.7 04 0.7 0.2 0.8
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5.2. TELL ME THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONS YOU THINK THE VOTING RESULT WAS
LEGITIMATE IN THE 2010 NATIONAL ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS. (RESPONSE 2)

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
People Were
Allowed to Vote 23.8 236 241 226 272 189 260 230
freely
Security Was Good 342 35.1 332 334 346 392 40.5 317

Election Observers

Were Present 3.2 13.8 12.6 1.9 4.3 18.8 4.5 2.7

Because My

Candidate Was 94 7.6 [1.5 1.4 59 50 4.8 1.2
Elected

Qualified

Candidates won 9.3 10.0 8.6 10.0 9.8 52 49 1.1

All Voting

Procedures Were 6.2 6.3 6.1 6.5 53 94 6.2 6.2
Clear

Voting Stations

Were Easily 27 29 24 2.7 2.6 2.8 29 2.6
Accessible

The Voting Was
Lawfully Conducted Ll 07 1.5 1.5 04 08 02 | 4
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5.2. TELL ME THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONS YOU THINK THE VOTING RESULT WAS
LEGITIMATE IN THE 2010 NATIONAL ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS. (RESPONSE 3)

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
No Vote Fraud 0.1 0.0 0.1 00 0.2 0.0 00 0.1
Security Was Good 169 147 194 5.0 20.2 154 7.0 6.8
Election Observers
Were Present 8.2 84 8.0 9.1 74 52 [3.1 6.3
Because My
Candidate Was 6.6 6.7 64 6.2 72 6.7 79 6.1
Elected
Qualified
Candidates Won 9.0 8.5 9.7 8.7 8.6 2.3 0.5 8.4
All Voting
Procedures Were 212 225 9.7 220 [9.5 252 19.2 220
Clear

Voting Stations

Were Easily 194 9.8 19.0 [9.1 9.8 199 18.0 200
Accessible

The Voting Was
Lawfully Conducted 18.6 194 177 199 [7.1 153 14.5 20.3
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5.3. TELL ME THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONS YOU THINK THE VOTING RESULT WAS NOT
LEGITIMATE IN THE 2010 NATIONAL ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS. (RESPONSE 1)

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Th W. Vot
s o YO 70.] 725 67.0 695 712 694 757 686

raud

People Were
Threatened Not to 108 102 1.6 126 8.8 8.7 8.3 [1.6
Vote
Security Was Not 60 54 68 5.1 68 84 38 67
Good
Election Observers
Were Not Present 25 2.1 3.1 32 1.0 22 2.1 2.6
Because My
Candidate Was Not 20 09 33 2.1 20 [.1 30 .6
Elected
Un-qualified
Candidates Won 30 23 39 30 33 25 3.0. 30
All Voting
procedures Were |7 1.9 |4 |.6 .7 2.1 .7 .7
Obscure
Voting stations
Were Not 2 |2 [ 09 .9 1.0 I3 2
Accessible
The Voting Was
Un-Lawfully Il 1.6 05 04 2.5 10 04 13
Conducted
Politicians
Committed Bribery 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.6 03 13 04 08
and Vote Buying
No Qualified
Candidates Were 03 05 00 0.1 03 [.1 00 04
Available to Elect
Refused 0.1 00 02 02 00 0.0 00 0.1
Don’t Know 0.6 0.6 05 0.6 03 [.2 08 05
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5.3. TELL ME THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONS YOU THINK THE VOTING RESULT WAS NOT
LEGITIMATE IN THE 2010 NATIONAL ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS. (RESPONSE 2)

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

RESPONSE TOTAL %

There Was Vote

0.1 0.2 00 0.2 0.0 00 00 0.1
Fraud

People Were

Threatened Not to [3.1 4.6 1.2 3.0 2.2 159 8.0 147
Vote

Security Was Not

33.1 327 335 337 323 347 304 339
Good

Election Observers

Were Not Present 8.9 75 0.7 9.0 8.5 8.9 8.1 9.1

Because My
Candidate Was Not 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.8 1.3 6.1 7.2 9.1
Elected

Un-Qualified

Candidates Won 4.2 124 16.5 13.8 14.0 16.3 7.6 3.2

All Voting
Procedures Were 10.1 1.6 82 9.6 10.7 10.8 10.8 99
Obscure

Voting Stations

Were Not 24 2.5 22 [.8 3.7 26 10 28
Accessible

The Voting Was

Un-Lawfully 42 44 40 42 40 2.3 40 4.3
Conducted

Politicians

Committed Bribery 2.5 30 19 22 34 24 24 2.5
and Vote Buying

No Qualified

Candidates Were 05 02 0.8 08 00 00 0.5 04
Available to Elect
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5.3. TELL ME THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONS YOU THINK THE VOTING RESULT WAS NOT
LEGITIMATE IN THE 2010 NATIONAL ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS. (RESPONSE 3)

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Security Was Not 67 65 70 59 89 27 30 79
Good
Election Observers
Were Not Present 3.7 39 34 39 40 24 20 42
Because My
Candidate Was Not 70 8.0 56 7.3 54 1.7 56 74
Elected
Un-qualified
Candidates Won 2.8 104 160 [2.0 3.8 4.3 4.2 2.4
All Voting
Procedures Were |6.7 [6.5 16.8 7.7 5.3 [4.1 18.9 59
Obscure
Voting stations
Were Not 3.7 3.6 3.8 5.3 105 6.6 1.8 143
Accessible
The Voting Was
Un-Lawfully 5.5 5.3 15.8 4.2 17.8 165 132 162
Conducted
Politicians
Committed Bribery |8.6 199 169 18.1 19.6 16.7 214 |77
and Vote Buying
No qualified
Candidates Were 53 58 4.6 57 47 49 98 39

Available to Elect
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5.4. THE VOTING RESULT IN MY COMMUNITY WAS LEGITIMATE IN THE LAST (2009)
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS.

RESPONSE S GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Strongly Agree 313 339 28.6 302 338 304 333 30.7
Somewhat Agree 262 26.1 262 257 27.6 248 280 256
Disagree 133 147 1.9 138 126 12.7 99 144
Strongly Disagree 69 6.5 73 64 74 92 [2.1 53
Refused 34 34 34 38 2.7 30 |2 40
Don’t Know 189 154 226 20.1 158 200 15.6 200
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5.5. TELL ME THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONS YOU THINK THE VOTING RESULT WAS
LEGITIMATE IN THE 2009 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS. (RESPONSE I)

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female | 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

No Vote Fraud 512 52.1 503 518 499 528 54.1 503
People Were
Allowed to Vote 294 287 303 27.6 32.1 303 335 28.1
Freely
Security Was Good 8.7 6.3 1.5 9.0 89 58 70 9.3
Election Observers
Were Present 33 38 2.8 34 30 39 2.2 3.7
Because My
Candidate Was 45 57 32 50 37 44 2.3 53
Elected
Qualified
Candidates Won l.6 2.1 1.0 |.7 .3 2.2 00 2.1
All Voting
procedures Were 05 04 05 0.6 03 0.0 04 05
Clear
Voting stations
Were Easily 04 04 04 05 0.1 05 04 04
Accessible
The Voting Was
Lawfully Conducted 03 04 0.1 02 05 0.0 02 03
Refused 0.1 02 0.0 0.1 0.1 00 00 0.1
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5.5. TELL ME THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONS YOU THINK THE VOTING RESULT WAS
LEGITIMATE IN THE 2009 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS. (RESPONSE 2)

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
People Were
Allowed to Vote 263 256 270 268 26.1 22.1 311 245
Freely
Security Was Good 287 307 265 274 297 336 349 264
Election Observers 130 134 12,5 125 12.2 17.2 123 132
Were Present
Because My
Candidate Was 112 100 124 [1.7 14 79 10.0 1.6
Elected
Qualified
Candidates Won 103 1.3 93 108 1.1 59 49 123
All Voting
procedures Were 7.1 59 84 77 58 8.0 4.5 8.1
Clear

Voting stations

Were easily 2.7 25 29 24 32 29 |7 30
Accessible

The Voting Was
Lawfully Conducted 08 05 B 0.7 05 24 06 08
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5.5. TELL ME THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONS YOU THINK THE VOTING RESULT WAS
LEGITIMATE IN THE 2009 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS. (RESPONSE 3)

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Security Was Good 6.6 I5.1 18.3 6.5 |74 5.3 |77 6.3

Election Observers

Were Present 80 8.6 7.3 73 85 9.7 13.7 5.8

Because My

Candidate Was 72 58 8.6 7.6 7.1 52 8.1 6.8
Elected

Qualified

Candidates Won 10.5 1.7 93 1.0 94 10.7 8.4 .3

All Voting
procedures Were 192 20.7 7.6 18.7 19.5 20.7 214 18.3
Clear

Voting stations
Were Easily 185 19.7 7.2 18.6 19.2 4.8 7.6 189
Accessible

The Voting Was

Lawfully Conducted 200 184 21.7 204 18.8 23.6 3.1 22.6

A SURVEY OF PUBLIC PERCEPTION ON ELECTIONS ANDI
CVIC EDUCATION | AFGHANISTAN 38



5.6. TELL ME THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONS YOU THINK THE VOTING RESULT WAS NOT
LEGITIMATE IN THE 2009 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS. (RESPONSE I)

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
:here Was Vote 676 713 630 670 696 640 780 639

raud

People Were
Threatened Not to 3.7 142 [3.1 137 124 182 6.7 162
Vote
Security Was Not 8.3 67 102 96 65 67 53 94
Good
Election Observers
Were Not Present 27 .3 42 25 32 29 [ 32
Because My
Candidate Was Not 23 |7 30 .5 29 29 4.1 .6
Elected
Un-qualified
Candidates Won .6 |2 24 .8 .3 | 4 2.1 | 4
All Voting
procedures Were l.5 .2 1.8 1.3 20 I3 l.6 |4
Obscure
Voting stations
Were Not 0.5 02 09 0.7 04 00 [l 04
Accessible
The Voting Was
Un-Lawfully 09 0.7 2 09 09 0.0 00 |2
Conducted
Politicians
Committed Bribery 0.6 09 03 0.6 00 27 00 08
and Vote Buying
No qualified
Candidates Were 02 05 00 00 09 00 00 0.3
Available to Elect
Refused 0.1 02 00 02 0.0 0.0 00 02
Don’t Know 0.1 0.0 03 02 00 0.0 00 02
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5.6. TELL ME THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONS YOU THINK THE VOTING RESULT WAS NOT
LEGITIMATE IN THE 2009 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS. (RESPONSE 2)

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
People Were
Threatened Not to [5.1 [ 6.1 3.9 5.8 139 2.6 7.1 4.4
Vote

Security Was Not 334 328 342 336 330 418 336 334
Good

Election Observers

Were Not Present 78 95 5.7 92 6.0 30 42 9.0

Because My
Candidate Was Not 13.6 10.7 169 135 144 1.5 14.9 [3.1
Elected

Un-Qualified
Candidates Won 8.5 89 8.1 8.3 83 109 8.8 84

All Voting

Procedures Were 3.8 [3.6 14.0 [1.5 [6.1 5.8 3.4 3.9
Obscure

Voting stations

Were Not 2.2 2.6 [.8 20 3.1 I.5 0.7 2.8
Accessible

The Voting Was

Un-Lawfully 24 27 22 2.3 26 |5 49 |6
Conducted
Politicians
Committed Bribery 2.6 24 29 29 26 [.5 2.6 2.6

and Vote Buying

No qualified

Candidates Were 0.6 0.8 03 1.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.8
Available to Elect
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5.6. TELL ME THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONS YOU THINK THE VOTING RESULT WAS NOT
LEGITIMATE IN THE 2009 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS. (RESPONSE 3)

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Security Was Not

Good 8.1 9.3 6.7 82 74 6.3 7.5 8.3

Election Observers

Were Not Present 48 4.6 50 40 6.2 6.7 39 5.1

Because My

Candidate Was Not 69 57 8.2 6.4 7.3 8.5 10.6 55

Elected

Un-Qualified

Candidates won 0.3 [1.2 93 9.1 2.5 1.8 9.5 0.6
All Voting

Procedures Were 199 8.3 21.8 227 6.7 [6.3 5.8 213
Obscure

Voting Stations

Were Not [2.5 3.5 14 5.2 77 3.3 7.1 4.5
Accessible

The Voting Was

Un-Lawfully |77 8.8 |64 142 242 21.1 2.3 19.7
Conducted

Politicians

Committed Bribery 159 4.7 174 16.1 152 1. 255 125
and Vote Buying

No qualified
Candidates Were 3.8 40 36 4.2 29 50 7.8 24
Available to Elect
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6. VOTER EDUCATION

6.1. BEFORE FUTURE ELECTIONS, WHAT KIND OF INFORMATION DO YOU THINK WOULD BE
MOST USEFUL TO RECEIVE?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

Information About

Candidates 79.6 82.2 769 79.6 79.2 80.3 828 78.6

Information About

the Location of 76 59 94 78 7.8 6.4 58 8.2
Polling Stations

Information About
Security
Arrangements to
Protect Voters

42 42 43 39 4.8 49 4.6 4.1

Information About
How to
Vote/Choose 1.8 24 12 20 |5 | 4 [ 20
Candidates on
Ballot

Information About
Islam and Elections

Information About

Electoral Law and 0.6 0.7 0.6 0.7 04 09 00 0.8
Human Rights

Information About

Voter Registration 02 0.2 02 0.3 . 0.6 0.2 0.2

Information About
How to File an
Electoral
Complaint

02 03 0.0 0.1 03 03 0.0 02

Information About

Political Parties 00 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

Information About
the Incumbents,
Their policies, 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.1
Successes and
Failures

I want No
Information At All

Refused 22 |4 30 22 2.1 .5 22 22

Don’t Know 0.6 0.5 0.6 0.3 1.0 0.6 0.0 0.7
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6.1. BEFORE FUTURE ELECTIONS, WHAT KIND OF INFORMATION DO YOU THINK WOULD BE
MOST USEFUL TO RECEIVE?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Information About
the Location of 344 324 365 333 36.7 340 320 352
Polling Stations
Information About
Security
Arrangements to
Protect Voters
Information About
How to
Vote/Choose 147 15.1 143 14.8 149 125 134 I5.1
Candidates on
Ballot

Information About
Islam and Elections
Information About
Electoral Law and 46 43 49 47 38 53 45 4.6
Human Rights
Information About
Voter Registration
Information About
How to File an
Electoral
Complaint
Information About
Political Parties
Information About
the incumbents,
their policies, 02 02 03 02 03 0.0 0.1 02
successes and
failures

284 300 26.7 289 264 311 273 28.7

[2.1 12.6 1.5 [2.1 12.2 2.4 169 10.5

3.7 32 42 4.1 34 25 4.0 3.6

05 0.7 03 05 0.6 03 02 0.6
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6.1. BEFORE FUTURE ELECTIONS, WHAT KIND OF INFORMATION DO YOU THINK WOULD BE
MOST USEFUL TO RECEIVE?

RESPONSE

TOTAL %

GENDER %

AGE %

SETTING %

Male Female

18-35

36-55

55+

Urban

Rural

Information About
Candidates

0.1

0.0 0.1

0.0

02

0.0

0.0

0.1

Information About
security
arrangements to
protect Voters

4.7

4.4 150

13.3

170

16.3

4.3

14.8

Information About
how to vote/Choose
Candidates on
Ballot

1.8

12.5 1.0

[2.1

1.2

12.8

10.5

2.2

Information About
Islam and Elections

169

7.7 160

17.1

16.7

16.2

4.0

17.8

Information About
Electoral Law and
Human Rights

10.6

104 10.9

10.8

10.6

10.5

3.1

9.8

Information About
Voter registration

9.5

7.5 21.6

19.7

18.5

194

4.7

211

Information About
how to file an
Electoral complaint

1.2 1.0

1.7

10.6

8.3

2.3

10.7

Information About
Political Parties

6.7

6.9 6.5

7.1

6.2

50

8.7

6.0

Information About
the Incumbents,
their Policies,S and
Failures

8.7

9.4 8.0

8.3

8.9

1.5

2.3

75
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6.2. HOW EARLY DO YOU WANT TO START RECEIVING INFORMATION MENTIONED ABOVE
RELATED TO ELECTIONS?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
| Month Before 320 307 333 310 328 359 303 325
Election Day
3 Months Before 303 329 275 304 308 277 283 309
Election Day
6 Months Before 179 193 164 17.4 199 15| 186 177
Election Day
9 Months Before 66 53 80 76 49 60 70 65
election day
| year Before
Election Day 72 8.1 6.4 74 65 78 106 62
Refused 06 07 05 06 04 13 04 07
Don’t Know 53 29 79 56 47 6.1 48 55

6.3. ARE YOU MORE LIKELY TO VOTE IF YOU ARE BETTER INFORMED ABOUT THE ELECTION

PROCESS AND THE CANDIDATES?

RESPONSE TOTAL % M:IE NDE:e:;ale 18-35 A3c6;-E55/, 55+ Urbs:\TTlh::l: ral
Yes 62.8 678 57.6 622 648 615 71.6 60.1
Maybe 258 235 283 265 240 255 18.0 283
No 4.1 34 49 39 45 4.8 3.6 43
Refused .1 1.3 1.0 1.0 I 4 20 1.0 |2
Don’t Know 6.0 4.0 8.3 64 53 6.3 59 6.1
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6.4. IN WHICH WAY DO YOU PREFER TO RECEIVE ELECTION-RELATED INFORMATION FROM?
I. RADIOS (ADVERTISEMENTS)

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Do Not Prefer [1.2 0.2 123 104 132 1.3 [9.1 8.7
Preferred 30.2 28.6 319 304 296 295 322 295
Most Preferred 550 58.1 517 557 53.6 554 455 58.0
Refused 0.5 0.6 03 03 0.6 .0 0.3 0.5
Don’t Know 32 24 39 32 3.1 29 29 32

6.4. IN WHICH WAY DO YOU PREFER TO RECEIVE ELECTION-RELATED INFORMATION FROM?

2. RADIO (TALK)

RESPONSE S GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Do Not Prefer 14.6 12.7 16.6 139 169 13.8 205 12.8
Preferred 448 457 439 455 436 432 393 46.6
Most Preferred 356 373 338 362 344 366 354 356
Refused 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.7 04 I 4 05 0.7
Don’t Know 43 3.6 50 37 4.7 50 43 43

6.4. IN WHICH WAY DO YOU PREFER TO RECEIVE ELECTION-RELATED INFORMATION FROM?

3.TV
RESPONSE  TOTAL % | e 365 55 | Grban o
Do Not Prefer 189 20.7 17.0 193 180 202 49 234
Preferred 28.1 283 280 275 295 286 174 316
Most Preferred 47.1 44.6 49.7 47.2 474 44. 760 378
Refused 1.8 2.3 1.3 1.8 1.3 30 05 2.2
Don’t Know 4.1 4.2 4.1 4. 38 4. 1.3 50
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6.4. IN WHICH WAY DO YOU PREFER TO RECEIVE ELECTION-RELATED INFORMATION FROM?
4. EVENTS AND LECTURES

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Do Not Prefer 3.3 2.2 144 146 14 10.8 3.6 [3.1
Preferred 415 395 43.6 418 415 374 42.1 413
Most Preferred 389 429 345 375 412 43.8 386 389
Refused 0.6 0.7 05 05 0.6 [.3 0.6 0.6
Don’t Know 58 47 70 57 53 6.6 5.1 6.0

6.4. IN WHICH WAY DO YOU PREFER TO RECEIVE ELECTION-RELATED INFORMATION FROM?
5. STREET/MOBILE THEATER

RESPONSE S GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35  36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Do Not Prefer 26.1 255 268 270 252 223 302 248
Preferred 380 380 380 372 408 367 34.6 39.1
Most Preferred 226 227 225 228 219 232 259 215
Refused 1.3 1.5 1.0 |4 09 24 0.7 I.5
Don’t Know 120 123 1.7 1.7 112 154 8.6 [3.1

6.4. IN WHICH WAY DO YOU PREFER TO RECEIVE ELECTION-RELATED INFORMATION FROM?

6. FRIDAY PRAYER AT MOSQUES

RESPONSE TOTAL % | Fomale | 1635 3685 657 | Urban s
Do Not Prefer 2.5 1.7 134 134 [2.] 72 .3 129
Preferred 290 265 315 284 320 246 28.1 292
Most Preferred 522 562 479 510 518 60.1 56.1 509
Refused .1 1.3 09 1.0 09 27 04 |3
Don’t Know 53 44 6.2 6.2 32 55 42 56
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6.4. IN WHICH WAY DO YOU PREFER TO RECEIVE ELECTION-RELATED INFORMATION FROM?
7. NEWSPAPERS, JOURNALS, MAGAZINES

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Do Not Prefer 242 228 258 236 247 274 [7.1 26.6
Preferred 40.7 412 40.3 40.7 424 36.1 439 39.7
Most Preferred 225 245 204 238 205 213 326 9.3
Refused [ |.5 0.7 1.0 12 (4 3 I3
Don’t Know 14 [0.1 129 109 112 3.4 6.1 [3.1

6.4. IN WHICH WAY DO YOU PREFER TO RECEIVE ELECTION-RELATED INFORMATION FROM?
8. PAMPHLETS, BROCHURES, SHORT NOTES

RESPONSE S GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35  36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Do Not Prefer 23.1 226 23.6 22.7 23.1 263 215 236
Preferred 384 380 389 393 396 286 40.5 377
Most Preferred 265 277 25.1 264 264 274 313 249
Refused 1.8 24 1.2 1.7 1.8 20 05 2.2
Don’t Know 10.2 94 [1.1 99 9.1 157 6.2 .5

6.4. IN WHICH WAY DO YOU PREFER TO RECEIVE ELECTION-RELATED INFORMATION FROM?
9. BILLBOARDS

RESPONSE TOTAL % | Fomale | 1635 3685 657 | Urban s
Do Not Prefer 26.6 264 26.8 269 26.1 26.1 323 24.7
Preferred 362 375 347 362 377 330 349 36.6
Most Preferred 224 218 229 22.5 220 213 252 215
Refused |.8 2.1 |4 1.6 2.1 20 06 2.1
Don’t Know 132 12.2 4.2 12.8 120 7.6 7.0 I5.1
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6.4. IN WHICH WAY DO YOU PREFER TO RECEIVE ELECTION-RELATED INFORMATION FROM?

10. AT GOVERNMENT’S PROVINCIAL AND DISTRICT CENTERS

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Do Not Prefer 23.6 242 230 232 252 253 314 21.1
Preferred 379 38.1 376 39.1 377 313 312 40.0
Most Preferred 198 203 193 19.1 205 218 200 9.8
Refused 22 2.1 22 22 19 2.1 0.8 26
Don’t Know 165 153 |79 165 147 9.5 6.6 6.5

6.4. IN WHICH WAY DO YOU PREFER TO RECEIVE ELECTION-RELATED INFORMATION FROM?
1. LOCAL NGOS AND CIVIL SOCIETY GROUPS

RESPONSE S GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35  36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Do Not Prefer 238 244 232 240 248 204 238 238
Preferred 333 334 332 338 334 295 362 324
Most Preferred 22.1 229 212 212 233 245 224 220
Refused 2.6 2.5 2.8 2.7 20 39 |2 3.1
Don’t Know 182 169 19.6 183 165 218 164 18.7

6.4. IN WHICH WAY DO YOU PREFER TO RECEIVE ELECTION-RELATED INFORMATION FROM?
12. INTERNAITONAL ORGANIZATIONS/UN

RESPONSE  TOTAL % | e 365 55 | Grban o
Do Not Prefer 32.1 348 292 325 333 306 306 326
Preferred 28.6 27.1 30.1 287 304 236 296 282
Most Preferred 132 [3.1 3.3 [3.1 [2.1 4.2 20.3 109
Refused 3.7 29 4.6 39 2.8 38 30 39
Don’t Know 224 22.1 228 219 214 277 165 244
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6.4. IN WHICH WAY DO YOU PREFER TO RECEIVE ELECTION-RELATED INFORMATION FROM?

13. GOVERNMENT

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Do Not Prefer 232 252 211 227 255 235 278 21.8
Preferred 354 356 35.1 365 347 306 28.7 375
Most Preferred 232 229 236 23.1 229 23.1 284 21.6
Refused 2.6 24 27 23 28 28 1.8 2.8
Don’t Know 156 139 |74 53 142 200 134 6.3

6.4. IN WHICH WAY DO YOU PREFER TO RECEIVE ELECTION-RELATED INFORMATION FROM?
14. WOMEN GROUPS/ORGANIZATIONS

RESPONSE S GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Do Not Prefer 237 353 1.9 242 24.1 223 18.6 254
Preferred 287 288 287 292 292 290 328 275
Most Preferred 370 229 515 363 377  33. 40.1 36.1
Refused 1.8 2.3 1.3 1.8 1.7 2.1 1.2 20
Don’t Know 8.7 10.7 6.6 8.5 72 135 73 9.1

6.4. IN WHICH WAY DO YOU PREFER TO RECEIVE ELECTION-RELATED INFORMATION FROM?

15. SCHOOLS AND UNIVERSITIES

RESPONSE TOTAL % | Fomale | 1635 3685 657 | Urban s
Do Not Prefer 155 7.0 139 159 158 [4.] 8.8 17.6
Preferred 320 302 339 313 340 298 304 325
Most Preferred 41.1 430 390 427 385 388 527 374
Refused [.5 .7 1.3 1.6 1.5 [.3 09 |7

Don’t Know 99 80 1.9 8.5 10.2 160 7.0 10.8

A SURVEY OF PUBLIC PERCEPTION ON ELECTIONS ANDI
CVIC EDUCATION | AFGHANISTAN 50



/. ELECTORAL AND POLITICAL SITUATION

7.1. ARE YOU FAMILIAR WITH THE FUNCTION OF ELECTORAL COMPLAINTS COMMISSION?

esPONSE  TOTAL % | e [ 3655 55 | Urban R
No 773 743 804 773 776 793 764 775
Yes 165 19.2 13.6 165 168 13.6 19.8 154
Refused 6.3 6.6 6.0 6.3 5.7 7.1 37 7.1

7.2. ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF THE ELECTORAL COMPLAINTS
COMMISSION?

RESPONSE  TOTAL % | T aie | 835 3655 5% | Urban R
No 345 373 306 332 379 356 362 340
Yes 396 383 41.6 40.8 36.1 349 45.8 377
Refused 4.1 14.9 129 [4.1 4.7 160 50 169
Don’t Know 1.8 95 4.9 1.8 1.2 3.5 13.0 1.4

7.3. DID YOU FILE A COMPLAINT DURING THE LAST ELECTION?

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 1835 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
No 609 593 63.1 61.5 585 663 76.6 56.1
Yes 17.1 193 139 164 18.7 136 109 19.0
Refused 109 1.8 95 10.7 1.2 2.5 7.1 120
Don’t Know 12 9.5 13.5 14 1.7 7.6 54 130
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7.4.IF YOU FILED A COMPLAINT, WAS THE COMPLAINT RESOLVED?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
No 447 557 238 380 62.5 352 80.0 384
Yes 47.1 415 58.0 483 375 648 5.0 529
Refused 22 [ 43 3.6 00 0.0 00 26
Don’t Know 6.0 |.8 139 100 00 00 50 6.1

7.5. HOW IMPORTANT DO YOU THINKIT IS FOR CANDIDATES TO BE PREVENTED FROM
RUNNING IN ELECTIONS BASED ON PREVIOUS OR CURRENT ASSOCIATION WITH ARMED
ANTI-GOVERNMENT ELEMENTS?

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
° Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Very Important 562 57.1 55,1 547 583 603 68.8 522
h

f°mew at 167 166 168 176 155 136 122 18,1
mportant
Not that Important 6.6 7.0 6.2 6.8 6.2 72 5.6 6.9
Not | A

ot Important At 63 72 5.4 6.1 67 7. 38 a
All
Refused 30 35 24 3.0 28 22 09 36
Don’t Know 123 87 140 118 105 96 87 12,1

7.6. DO YOU BELIEVE AFGHANISTAN NEEDS A NEW ELECTORAL LAW?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
No 123 [3.1 14 122 123 124 124 [2.2
Yes 534 564 503 534 533 528 61.2 51.0
Refused 30 32 2.8 3.3 2.7 2.7 .2 3.6
Don’t Know 313 273 355 312 317 320 25.1 332
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7.7. DO YOU THINK IT’S LIKELY AFGHANISTAN WILL ADOPT A NEW ELECTORAL LAW
BEFORE THE NEXT NATIONAL ELECTION?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
No 140 144 3.6 145 137 1.6 9.5 2.3
Yes 313 325 30.1 310 313 322 283 323
Refused 43 37 49 46 37 4.1 25 49
Don’t Know 503 493 514 499 513 52.1 497 50.5

7.8. WHICH INSTITUTION DO YOU THINK SHOULD BE RESPONSIBLE FOR AMENDING THE
ELECTORAL LAW?

o GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL % Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
The National
Assembly 2.7 153 10.0 132 114 129 5.6 1.8

Unilaterally
The President in
Consultation With

the National 282 311 252 279 28.2 317 263 28.8
Assembly
The Presi

e President 92 75 109 100 85 59 77 96
Unilaterally
The Independent
Election 211 24.6 174 213 220 16.8 214 210
Commission
Refused 37 3.1 44 34 4.0 50 39 3.7
Don’t Know 25.1 184 320 242 258 277 250 25.1
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7.9. WHAT DO YOU BELIEVE IS THE BEST ORGANIZED POLITICAL COALITION IN

AFGHANISTAN?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
National Coalition
of Afghanistan 160 199 1.8 5.7 159 190 [5.1 162
Coalition of
Afghanistan
Democratic and 45 38 53 43 5.1 35 55 42
Progressive Parties
Afghan National
Front 140 163 1.5 138 140 156 5.6 134
None of Them 227 24 243 218 233 264 330 195
Other 97 123 7.1 109 8.0 77 4. 14
Refused 30 26 34 3.1 3.1 |7 I.5 35
Don’t Know 302 212 395 304 306 262 252 317

7.10. IN YOUR OPINION, HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT THE TALIBAN WILL BE INFLUENTIAL IN
POLITICS IN AFGHANISTAN FIVE YEARS FROM NOW?

DATA INVALID DUE TO MISTRANSLATION

7.11. HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU BE TO SUPPORT RECONCILIATION WITH THE TALIBAN OR
OTHER INSURGENT GROUPS IN AFGHANISTAN?

°o °o °o
RESPONSE TOTAL % M:;IENDE:e:‘laIe 18-35 ﬁf-is/ 55+ Ursbi-lr-lTlNiu:al
Very Unlikely 234 194 276 235 238 212 346 19.9
Unlikely 14.6 13.5 15.7 144 144 12.3 17.7 13.6
Likely 229 248 210 244 205 214 19.1 24.1
Very Likely 24.1 312 16.5 227 262 292 174 26.1
Refused 69 55 84 7.1 6.7 6.0 45 77
Don’t Know 8.1 56 10.7 78 8.5 9.8 6.5 86
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7.12. DO YOU THINK MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENTS SHOULD BE ELECTED TO REPRESENT THEIR
PROVINCES OR FROM SPECIFIC DISTRICTS?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Provinces 63.1 67.0 59.1 624 649 62.6 744 59.6
Districts 260 259 26.1 268 244 257 3.0 30.1
Refused 1.8 |7 19 l.6 20 2.3 | 4 |9
Don’t Know 9.1 54 129 92 8.8 95 1.2 8.4

7.13. DO YOU SUPPORT THE WITHDRAWAL OF INTERNATIONAL FORCES FROM
AFGHANISTAN BY 2014?

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
No 240 21,1 270 25.1 230 199 377 19.6
Yes 61.8 67.1 56.1 60.7 62.7 64.8 499 655
Refused 42 46 37 39 46 49 1.9 49
Don’t Know 10.1 7.1 132 104 9.7 104 104 10
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8. DEMOGRAPHICS

8.1. GENDER
RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35  36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Male 512 49.1 515 674 41.2 543
Female 48.8 509 485 32.6 588 45.7
8.2. HOW OLD ARE YOU?
RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
18 7.1 52 9.0 112 00 00 6.4 73
19 4.1 34 49 6.6 00 00 4.5 40
20 64 57 7.1 10.1 00 00 59 6.5
21 2.8 2.3 34 45 00 00 4.5 23
22 43 43 44 69 00 00 44 43
23 2.6 30 22 4.2 00 00 2.7 2.6
24 2.8 30 2.7 45 00 00 4.2 24
25 58 59 58 93 00 00 55 6.0
26 29 35 22 4.6 00 00 33 2.7
27 2.5 3.1 1.9 40 00 00 2.1 2.6
28 37 32 4.1 5.8 00 00 36 3.7
29 1.6 1.6 1.6 2.6 00 00 1.9 1.5
30 6.7 59 7.6 10.7 00 00 59 70
31 1.0 10 09 1.5 00 00 .2 0.9
32 1.9 1.8 20 30 00 00 2.6 |.7
33 |2 | .4 ] 20 00 00 |2 |2

A SURVEY OF PUBLIC PERCEPTION ON ELECTIONS ANDI
CVIC EDUCATION | AFGHANISTAN 56



34 09 [l 0.8 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.7 1.0
35 44 47 4.1 7.0 00 00 33 4.8
36 l.5 .7 .3 00 53 00 ] l.6
37 1.0 1.0 09 00 34 00 03 l.2
38 2.2 2. 2.3 00 7.8 00 24 2.2
39 0.7 0.7 0.7 00 2.5 00 0.6 08
40 50 42 59 00 17.6 00 54 49
4] 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.0 20 0.0 0.7 0.6
42 1.5 l.7 1.3 0.0 53 0.0 |4 l.6
43 09 0.8 1.0 0.0 3.1 0.0 08 09
44 03 0.2 05 0.0 .2 0.0 04 03
45 37 38 36 0.0 129 0.0 39 3.6
46 1.0 1.0 09 0.0 34 0.0 .2 09
47 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.0 26 0.0 08 0.7
48 .1 1.3 08 00 3.8 00 1.0 1
49 0.7 0.7 0.6 00 2.3 00 08 0.6
50 3.8 35 4.2 00 134 00 33 40
51 04 0.5 0.2 00 l.2 00 03 04
52 08 09 0.6 00 2.7 00 08 08
53 0.6 0.6 05 0.0 20 0.0 08 05
54 05 0.6 03 0.0 .7 0.0 0.6 05
55 l.6 1.9 |4 0.0 57 0.0 .1 |.8
56 05 09 0.2 0.0 0.0 64 09 04
57 04 0.5 0.2 0.0 0.0 42 0.1 04
58 03 03 04 0.0 0.0 39 04 03

A SURVEY OF PUBLIC PERCEPTION ON ELECTIONS ANDI
CVIC EDUCATION | AFGHANISTAN 57



59 0.1 0.2 0.1 00 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.2
60 23 29 |7 0.0 0.0 270 24 2.3
61 02 0.2 0.1 00 0.0 2.1 0.1 0.2
62 0.2 0.3 0.0 00 00 20 0.2 0.2
63 0.2 04 0.0 00 00 2.8 03 0.2
64 02 0.2 0.1 00 00 1.8 0.1 0.2
65 09 [l 0.6 00 00 104 08 09
66 02 0.2 0.1 00 00 1.8 0.1 0.2
67 0.1 0.1 00 00 0.0 8 0.0 0.1
68 02 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 1.8 02 0.1
69 0.0 0.1 0.0 00 00 5 00 0.1
70 .2 1.3 1.0 00 0.0 13.6 1.8 1.0
71 0.0 0.1 00 00 0.0 3 0.0 0.0
72 0.1 0.1 0.1 00 0.0 12 0.1 0.1
73 0.1 00 0.1 00 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.1
75 0.4 0.6 03 00 00 50 0.2 05
76 0.1 0.1 0.1 00 00 9 0.2 0.0
77 0.1 0.2 0.0 00 00 [.1 0.0 0.1
78 00 00 00 00 00 3 00 00
80 04 0.7 0.2 00 00 52 0.2 05
8l 0.1 0.1 0.1 00 00 1.3 00 0.1
85 0.1 0.2 00 00 00 4 0.1 0.1
88 0.0 00 0.1 00 00 3 00 0.0
90 0.0 00 00 00 0.0 3 0.0 0.0
95 0.0 00 0.1 00 0.0 3 0.1 0.0
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100 00 00 0.1 00 00 3 00 00
8.3. WERE YOU BORN IN THIS DISTRICT?
RESPONSE  TOTAL % | e 3655 55 | b R
No 203 158 250 19.6 218 192 48.1 1.6
Yes 797 84.1 75.0 804 78.1 805 519 88.3
Refused 00 0.1 00 00 0.1 0.3 00 0.1
8.4. HOW LONG HAVE YOU BEEN LIVING IN THIS DISTRICT?
RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
I 1.8 2.2 1.6 2.6 0.7 1.9 1.8 1.8
2 2.7 2.2 3.1 2.6 2.6 2.1 32 23
3 4.0 54 30 4.7 1.2 45 43 38
4 34 54 1.9 43 2.5 1.9 2.6 4.1
5 7.3 84 6.5 8.5 6.3 2. 7.1 7.5
6 4.6 45 4.6 6.0 39 00 53 39
7 38 32 43 4.6 4.0 00 49 2.8
8 53 4.1 6.2 72 39 00 7.2 35
9 20 | .4 24 2.8 0.7 2.1 37 04
10 122 138 109 153 84 10.2 134 1.0
11 2.3 1.8 2.7 2.3 1.9 47 2.7 20
12 35 3.1 38 4.1 1.9 7.1 4.1 30
13 2.1 .3 2.7 30 | 4 00 2.7 [.5
14 |.7 .3 1.9 2.3 0.7 20 1.8 I.5
15 53 50 55 8.5 1.3 20 6.3 44
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16 .9 1.3 2.3 2.6 0.6 20 09 2.7
17 |7 |4 1.8 1.9 1.9 0.0 09 24
18 3. |4 44 32 4.1 00 38 25
19 04 04 0.4 0.7 00 00 05 0.4
20 6.5 53 74 42 9.8 6.2 6.3 6.7
21 |2 2.3 0.4 l.5 0.6 20 05 1.9
22 32 1.8 4.2 2.3 59 00 05 56
23 0.6 09 0.4 0.0 1.9 0.0 4 08
24 0.6 09 04 0.0 1.8 0.0 0.0 .1
25 3.7 4.0 34 .2 74 4.1 3.6 3.7
26 0.7 09 05 0.0 |4 2.1 04 09
27 0.7 0.5 08 0.4 |4 0.0 05 08
28 0.6 09 04 04 0.6 1.9 0.0 .1
30 5.1 58 4.6 1.8 76 2.7 44 58
31 04 0.4 0.4 00 1.3 00 05 03
32 09 05 .1 04 2. 00 05 l.2
34 0.2 0.5 0.0 04 00 00 0.4 0.0
35 08 04 .1 00 l.2 00 05 [.2
36 0.6 0.5 0.7 00 1.3 2.2 00 l.2
40 2.7 3.7 20 0.4 45 8.8 3.6 1.9
41 02 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.1 04 0.0
43 02 05 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 04
45 04 04 04 0.0 0.7 20 0.0 08
48 02 00 04 0.0 0.0 25 0.0 04
50 .1 04 l.6 0.0 1.3 7.1 0.0 2.
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51 02 0.5 00 00 00 2.1 04 00
56 0.2 04 0.0 00 0.6 00 0.0 03
58 0.2 04 00 00 00 20 0.0 04
8.6. HOW MANY PEOPLE LIVE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD?
RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35  36-55 55+ Urban Rural
I 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.2 02 04 0.1 0.3
2 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 05 1.2 0.7 0.7
3 |.7 1.3 2.1 1.8 1.5 1.2 2.3 1.6
4 25 22 2.8 24 29 2.2 38 2.1
5 5.6 5.6 57 52 6.7 4.6 6.9 53
6 7.1 69 7.3 7.1 7. 69 0.1 6.2
7 82 77 8.8 8.3 7.8 9.8 1.1 74
8 120 108 133 125 14 9.8 12.8 1.8
9 77 6.8 8.6 8.1 6.7 8.0 6.3 8.1
10 10.7 99 1.6 109 14 90 1.1 10.6
11 44 42 4.7 4.7 37 4.8 4.1 45
12 8.5 9.3 7.6 7.8 9.8 77 8.8 84
13 54 6.0 49 5.7 50 45 4.5 57
14 3.7 4.0 33 35 38 4.6 20 42
15 33 34 3.1 33 32 3.6 2.1 3.6
16 24 2.6 2.1 24 24 1.7 |2 2.7
17 l.6 1.9 | 4 1.9 1.0 2.2 | .4 [.7
18 2.8 33 22 2.7 3.1 2.7 1.5 3.2
19 09 1.0 0.7 0.7 |4 0.3 0.1 ]
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20 .5 1.9 ] 1.3 1.2 4.1 .3 l.6
21 0.7 09 0.6 0.7 09 0.3 0.1 09
22 04 0.5 03 03 05 0.6 03 0.4
23 02 0.5 0.0 02 0.2 0.8 0.0 03
24 03 0.3 0.2 03 0.2 0.3 03 0.2
25 0.7 1.0 05 0.7 08 1.3 05 08
26 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 02 0.5 0.1 0.2
27 02 0.2 0.2 02 02 03 0.0 02
28 0.1 00 02 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1
29 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1
30 04 04 0.4 03 05 09 02 05
31 0.1 00 0.1 0.0 0.0 03 0.0 0.1
32 03 03 02 02 02 12 02 03
33 0.1 0.1 00 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1
34 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.2 00 0.0 0.1
35 02 0.2 0.2 03 0.2 00 0.0 03
38 0.1 0.1 0.0 00 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.1
40 0.1 0.2 0.1 02 00 0.3 0.1 0.2
41 0.0 00 0.0 00 00 00 00 0.0
42 0.0 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
45 0.1 00 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0
47 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 03 0.0 0.0
48 0.0 00 00 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
50 0.0 0.1 00 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1
60 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
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62 00 0.1 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.0
65 0.0 00 0.1 0.0 0.1 00 0.0 0.0
67 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 00 0.0 0.0
75 0.0 00 0.1 00 0.1 00 0.0 0.0
80 00 00 00 00 0.1 00 00 00
84 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0
87 00 0.1 00 00 00 00 00 0.0
95 00 00 0.1 00 00 03 0.0 0.0
Refused 0.2 0.1 03 02 02 0.0 0.6 0.1
Don’t Know 42 39 45 45 38 30 50 39

8.7. ARE YOU THE HEAD OF THIS HOUSEHOLD?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
RESPONSE TOTAL %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
No 669 529 814 832 472 229 717 654
Yes 326 465 18.0 [7.1 533 76.5 282 339
Refused 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 00
Don’t Know 05 05 05 0.7 02 06 00 0.7
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8.8. WHICH ETHNIC GROUP DO YOU BELONG?

RESPONSE S GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Pashtun 415 457 372 429 388 379 264 46.2
Tajik 348 314 384 342 379 307 508 298
Uzbek 94 8.6 102 8.5 9.6 155 80 9.8
Hazara 93 9.6 9.0 90 9.3 124 .3 8.7
Turkmen 1.7 1.6 1.9 2.1 1.2 1.2 09 20
Baloch 0.6 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.6 6 03 0.7
Kyrgyz 00 00 0.0 00 0.1 00 0.0 0.0
Nuristani 0.3 04 0.2 0.3 0.2 00 0.3 0.2
Others 2.3 20 2.6 2.3 2.2 1.8 |.6 25
Refused 0.1 00 0.1 00 0.1 00 0.2 00
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8.9. WILL YOU PLEASE TELL ME WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES BEST REPRESENTS
YOUR AVERAGE TOTAL FAMILY MONTHLY INCOME?

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Less Than 2,000 Afs 129 139 19 e 132 212 5.5 153
2,001 - 3,000 Afs 105 116 93 0.1 14 102 49 122
3,001 - 5,000 Afs 17.8 189 168 175 185 193 108 20.]
5,001 - 10,000 Afs 19.8 2.1 174 194 207 199 22.] 19.1
10,001 - 15,000 Afs 106 110 102 113 98 97 159 89
15,001 - 25,000 Afs 66 67 65 7. 64 26 156 37
25,001 - 40,000 Afs 28 26 30 30 28 09 73 | 4
zf‘s’ re Than 40,000 | 4 09 19 13 6 19 4. 05
Refused 40 43 37 37 48 42 16 48
Don't Know 136 82 193 152 108  10.I 123 14.0

8.10. IN GENERAL, HOW DO YOU RATE YOUR LIVING CONDITIONS COMPARED TO THOSE OF
OTHER AFGHANS?

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35  36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Much worse 79 9.6 6.1 7.3 90 9.1 2.7 9.5
Worse 278 300 255 270 282 342 137 322
Same 37.1 373 369 382 363 315 46.6 342
Better 194 154 237 194 193 7.5 305 160
Much Better 2.3 |.7 2.8 2.3 2.3 1.6 37 1.8
Refused 09 [l 0.7 0.7 1.3 1.3 0.5 1.0
Don’t Know 45 49 4.2 5.1 34 48 23 52
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8.11. WHAT IS THE HIGHEST LEVEL OF EDUCATION YOU COMPLETED?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Male Female | 1835 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Never Went to
School 47.6 358 599 435 534 568 287 535
Informal Schooling
Only (Including 1.8 153 8.1 104 134 7.6 44 [4.1
Madrassa)
Primary School -
Incomplete 6.5 77 52 6.8 6.3 5.1 6.4 6.5

(Classed | to 6)
Primary School -

Complete (Finished 43 53 33 46 35 48 59 38
Class 6)

Secondary

Education - 53 62 44 62 44 24 78 45

Incomplete
(Classes 7 to 9)

Secondary

f:‘:)‘::f::: (Finished 37 44 29 48 7 26 45 34
Class 9)

:'élgahsf:shfg’ 'to 12) 136 167 104 6.1 9.8 66 25.] 10.0
e bove 64 78 50 69 65 29 169 3

Refused 06 05 06 06 06 06 02 07
Don’t Know 03 03 02 02 04 06 0.1 03
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8.12. WHAT IS YOUR EMPLOYMENT STATUS?

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 1835 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Working Full Time 24.6 433 54 230 285 22.1 253 243
Working Part Time 12.6 204 47 1.7 143 133 57 147
Retired |4 2.3 05 08 .1 74 .3 [.5
Housewife 348 00 70.3 33.1 410 25.1 384 337
Student 8.3 9.6 6.9 124 |7 09 2.5 7.0
Unemployed 162 220 10.2 164 120 300 5.1 6.5
Others 08 0.6 1.0 1.0 0.6 0.3 |7 05
Refused [.3 |7 1.0 l.6 08 09 00 |.8
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8.13. WHAT IS/WAS YOUR MAIN OCCUPATION?

GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural

RESPONSE TOTAL %

Farmer (Own

Land/Tenant 259 278 [3.1 230 295 337 48 309
Farmer)

Farm Laborer

(Other’s Land) 2.2 3.2 56 [0.5 3.4 |75 [.8 147
Laborer, Domestic,

or Unskilled [1.3 108 5.0 12.7 9.0 124 7.1 2.3
Worker

Inf |

rorma 95 8.3 17.1 95 107 45 153 8.1

Sales/Business
Skilled Worker,

Artisan 85 87 76 95 72 8.4 142 72

gl‘""?r"me“t Office, 8.l 7.9 94 78 79 .| 174 59
erical

Working with NGO 19 17 30 18 22 16 52 I

| Organization

Private Office 23 24 18 35 ] 00 6.6 13

Self-Empowered 5 56 17 55 54 15 69 46

Professional

Small Business 27 3 06 27 35 08 47 23

Owner

School/University

Tercher 7.1 50 208 70 70 63 938 6.4

Afghan National

Areny 15 17 00 23 07 00 18 | 4

Afghan National

Poliee 09 08 13 12 04 00 19 07

Others 2.1 24 06 22 19 29 22 2.1

Refused 09 06 24 08 02 23 04 10
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8.14. OVER THE PAST YEAR, HOW OFTEN, IF EVER, HAVE YOU OR ANYONE IN YOUR FAMILY
I. ENOUGH FOOD TO EAT?

GONE WITHOUT:

RESPONSE S GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Never 425 403 45.0 445 385 437 586 376
Just Once or Twice 18.0 18.7 172 178 18.8 150 3.0 9.5
Several Times 200 217 182 187 223 199 132 22.1
Many Times 100 105 9.5 99 9.3 13.6 80 10.6
Always 6.3 55 7.1 5.6 7.8 6.3 37 7.1
Refused ] | .4 09 [l | 4 0.6 0.8 .2
Don’t Know 20 1.9 2.2 2.3 1.9 0.7 2.7 1.8

8.14. OVER THE PAST YEAR, HOW OFTEN, IF EVER, HAVE YOU OR ANYONE IN YOUR FAMILY
GONE WITHOUT: 2. ENOUGH CLEAN WATER FOR HOME USE?

RESPONSE TOTAL % |—5iote— Foreas | 1635 3685557 | Urban v
Never 418 393 445 423 40.8 41.7 494 394
Just Once or Twice 3.3 139 2.6 128 14.0 147 14 3.8
Several Times 213 230 19.6 202 236 20.1 14.8 234
Many Times 120 130 1.1 130 10.1 109 9.1 130
Always 10.1 9.8 10.3 9.6 109 120 3.1 9.1
Refused 0.3 03 03 05 0.1 0.0 04 03
Don’t Know 2 0.7 |.7 1.6 0.5 0.7 1.8 1.0
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8.14. OVER THE PAST YEAR, HOW OFTEN, IF EVER, HAVE YOU OR ANYONE IN YOUR FAMILY
GONE WITHOUT: 3. MEDICINE OR MEDICAL TREATMENT?

RESPONSE S GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Never 253 233 275 27.1 23.1 224 48.8 18.1
Just Once or Twice 179 19.0 16.7 172 19.1 16.7 6.7 182
Several Times 283 277 289 278 283 312 182 314
Many Times 159 7.7 14.0 154 6.6 l6.1 70 18.6
Always 1.0 108 1.2 105 12.1 12.8 6.8 12.3
Refused 04 0.3 0.5 0.6 0.1 00 0.4 04
Don’t Know 1.2 1.2 |2 1.5 0.7 1.0 20 0.9

8.14. OVER THE PAST YEAR, HOW OFTEN, IF EVER, HAVE YOU OR ANYONE IN YOUR FAMILY
GONE WITHOUT: 4. ENOUGH FUEL TO COOK YOUR FOOD?

RESPONSE TOTAL % |—5iote— Foreas | 1635 3685557 | Urban v
Never 426 427 425 455 379 376 524 395
Just Once or Twice 174 169 7.9 169 19.0 16.7 162 177
Several Times 19.3 212 173 7.7 219 21.8 4.1 209
Many Times 1.2 1.0 1.5 10.6 1.5 2.8 70 12.6
Always 6.8 58 79 6.2 74 9.3 84 6.3
Refused 0.7 0.6 0.7 08 0.7 0.0 04 08
Don’t Know 20 1.9 2.2 23 1.6 1.8 .5 2.2
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8.14. OVER THE PAST YEAR, HOW OFTEN, IF EVER, HAVE YOU OR ANYONE IN YOUR FAMILY
GONE WITHOUT: 5. CASH INCOME?

RESPONSE S GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Never 287 255 320 29.6 272 28.6 420 244
Just Once or Twice 170 183 157 174 169 14.6 [5.1 7.7
Several Times 224 216 234 234 210 18.6 200 232
Many Times 149 184 1.2 135 167 179 95 16.6
Always 123 124 12.1 1.0 142 150 10.3 129
Refused 09 08 ] 1.0 0.8 [l 0.6 1.0
Don’t Know 3.8 30 4.6 4.0 33 42 2.5 42

8.15. ARE YOU MARRIED OR SINGLE?

RESPONSE TOTAL % GENDER % AGE % SETTING %
Male Female | 18-35 36-55 55+ Urban Rural
Single 24.8 24.5 25.1 374 4.6 24 29.8 232
Married 715 739 69.0 614 89.8 830 674 72.8
Widower/Widow 34 |5 53 038 53 4.3 2.6 3.6
Divorced/Separated 0.1 00 02 0.1 0.2 00 0.1 0.1
?\?:iljifeered Only) 02 02 03 03 02 03 0.1 03
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